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Contractor must check and verify all dimensions on 
the job and report any discrepancies to the architect 

before proceeding with the work.
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purposes until signed by the consultant responsible.  

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided 
by and is the property of Sweeny & Co. Architects.
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Contractor must check and verify all dimensions on 
the job and report any discrepancies to the architect 

before proceeding with the work.

This drawing shall not be used for construction 
purposes until signed by the consultant responsible.  

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided 
by and is the property of Sweeny & Co. Architects.
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GROSS FLOOR AREA

GROSS FLOOR AREA (ZBL 569-2013)

DEDUCTIONS*

* Deductions include 
(A) parking, loading and bicycle parking below grade; 
(B) required loading spaces and required bicycle parking spaces at or above grade; 
(C) storage rooms, washrooms, electrical, utility, mechanical and ventilation rooms in the basement;
(D) shower and change facilities required by this By-law for required bicycle parking spaces;
(E) indoor amenity space required by this By-law
(F) elevator shafts;
(G) garbage shafts;
(H) mechanical penthouse; and
(I) exit stairwells in the building.
(Refer to 40.5.40.40 Floor Area in By-Law 569-2013)

ISSUED

Contractor must check and verify all dimensions on 
the job and report any discrepancies to the architect 
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GROSS FLOOR AREA

GROSS FLOOR AREA (ZBL 569-2013)

DEDUCTIONS*

* Deductions include 
(A) parking, loading and bicycle parking below grade; 
(B) required loading spaces and required bicycle parking spaces at or above grade; 
(C) storage rooms, washrooms, electrical, utility, mechanical and ventilation rooms in the basement;
(D) shower and change facilities required by this By-law for required bicycle parking spaces;
(E) indoor amenity space required by this By-law
(F) elevator shafts;
(G) garbage shafts;
(H) mechanical penthouse; and
(I) exit stairwells in the building.
(Refer to 40.5.40.40 Floor Area in By-Law 569-2013)
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GROSS FLOOR AREA

GROSS FLOOR AREA (ZBL 569-2013)

DEDUCTIONS*

* Deductions include 
(A) parking, loading and bicycle parking below grade; 
(B) required loading spaces and required bicycle parking spaces at or above grade; 
(C) storage rooms, washrooms, electrical, utility, mechanical and ventilation rooms in the basement;
(D) shower and change facilities required by this By-law for required bicycle parking spaces;
(E) indoor amenity space required by this By-law
(F) elevator shafts;
(G) garbage shafts;
(H) mechanical penthouse; and
(I) exit stairwells in the building.
(Refer to 40.5.40.40 Floor Area in By-Law 569-2013)
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Contractor must check and verify all dimensions on 
the job and report any discrepancies to the architect 

before proceeding with the work.

This drawing shall not be used for construction 
purposes until signed by the consultant responsible.  

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided 
by and is the property of Sweeny & Co. Architects.
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NOTES:

1. "NO PARKING - LOADING ZONE" SIGNS TO BE PROVIDED ADJACENT TO LOADING SPACES. 

2. ACCESS DRIVEWAYS USED BY COLLECTION VEHICLES TO BE LEVEL (+/-2%) AND HAVE A MINIMUM 
VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 4.4M, A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 4.5M THROUGHOUT, AND A WIDTH OF 6M AT POINT 
OF INGRESS AND EGRESS.

3. OVERHEAD DOOR FOR THE COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 4 METRES AND 
A MINIMUM OVERHEAD CLEARANCE OF 4.4 METRES.

4. TYPE G LOADING AND STAGING AREAS TO BE LEVEL (+-2%) WITH AN UNENCUMBERED VERTICAL 
CLEARANCE OF 6.1M AND CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM OF 200MM REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB.

5. TURNING RADII ENTERING, EXITING AND TRAVELLING THROUGHOUT THE SITE AND THE TYPE G 
LOADING SPACE MUST BE MINIMUM 9.5m INSIDE AND 14m OUTSIDE.

6. GARBAGE COLLECTION STAFF NOTE:  A TRAINED ON-SITE STAFF MEMBER WILL BE AVAILABLE TO 
MANEUVER BINS FOR THE COLLECTION DRIVER AND ALSO ACT AS FLAGMAN BY CONTROLLING THE 
TRUCK, CYCLING, PEDESTRIAN AND OTHER VEHICLE MOVEMENTS IN THE AREA. THE ON-SITE STAFF WILL 
MANEUVER THE BINS OUT OF THE WAY FOR THE COLLECTION VEHICLE TO EXIT FORWARD. IN THE EVENT 
THE ON-SITE STAFF IS UNAVAILABLE AT THE TIME THE CITY COLLECTION VEHICLE ARRIVES AT THE SITE, 
THE COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL LEAVE THE SITE AND NOT RETURN UNTIL THE NEXT SCHEDULED 
COLLECTION DAY.

7. A WARNING SYSTEM TO CAUTION MOTORISTS LEAVING THE PARKING GARAGE OF HEAVY VEHICLES 
WHEN LOADING OPERATION ARE OCCURRING IS TO BE PROVIDED. THIS WARNING SYSTEM TO INCLUDE 
BOTH LIGHTS AND SIGNS. 

8. THE NON-RESIDENTIAL WASTE COMPONENT WILL ONLY SCHEDULE USE OF THE TYPE G LOADING 
SPACE ON DIFFERENT DAYS FROM THE COLLECTION DAYS OF THE RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT TO 
ENSURE THAT THE TYPE G LOADING SPACE WILL BE VACANT FOR CITYWASTE COLLECTION.

9.   THE BINS THAT WILL BE USED FOR THE NON-RESIDENTIAL WASTE WILL BE LABELLED SEPARATELY 
FROM THE BINS FOR THE RESIDENTIAL WASTE.

10. IN ALL CASES WHERE A COLLECTION VEHICLES IS REQUIRED TO DRIVE ONTO OR OVER A 
SUPPORTED STRUCTURE (SUCH AS AN UNDERGROUND PARKING GARAGE, INTAKE/OUTAKE GRILLS, ETC.) 
THE STRUCTURE MUST BE DESIGNED TO SAFELY SUPPORT A FULLY LOADED COLLECTION VEHICLE 
(35,000 KG) AND CONFORMS TO THE FOLLOWING:

A) DESIGN CODE - ONTARIO BUILDING CODE
B) DESIGN LOAD - CITY BULK LIFT VEHICLE IN ADDITIONAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS. 
C) IMPACT FACTOR - 5% FOR MAXIMUM VEHICULAR SPEEDS TO 15 km/h AND 30% FOR HIGHER SPEED.

11. ALL METAL GRATES TO HAVE MAXIMUM POROSITY OF 40mm x 10mm AT GROUND LEVEL AND 
MEETING STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS OF NOTE 10 ABOVE.

12. CONCRETE CURB, CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND ALL RESTORATION ALONG FRONTING ROADWAYS TO 
THE SITE TO COMPLY WITH CITY OF TORONTO STANDARDS. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS. 

13. DARK SKY COMPLIANT EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE SPECIFIED.

14. PEDESTRIAN-SCALED LIGHTING TO BE SPECIFIED.



2543

2536

1801

2546

1804

3455

59
10

13
57 12

78

10
95

1 2
38

11
69

10
21

94
6

2000 24602100

200

37
00

2315

200

1765

200

590

3040

3795

1770

200

55
85

60
00

80
00

20
0

21
00

21
00

12
00

1500

30
0

20
0

2205

8000 3005

8000

SOIL ZONE C

SOIL ZONE G SOIL ZONE H

SOIL ZONE E

SOIL ZONE F

HYDRO POLE AND LIGHT
STANDARD

HYDRO POLE
AND LIGHT
STANDARD

CATCH BASIN

HYDRO POLE AND
LIGHT STANDARD

CATCH BASIN

BELL MANHOLE FIRE HYDRANT CATCH BASIN

HYDRO POLE AND
LIGHT STANDARD

HYDRO POLE

CATCH BASIN GAS METER

HYDRO POLE

WATER VALVE GAS METER

FIRE HYDRANT

CATCH BASIN

MAN HOLE

HYDR
STAN

CATCH BAS

MAN HOLE

DECORATIVE UNIT PAVING
PATTERN

RAISED P.I.P. CONCRETE
BENCHES WITH WOOD ON

TOP. 450mm HEIGHT

WOOD BENCH MOUNTED ON TOP
OF A RAISED P.I.P. CONCRETE

PLANTER WALL. HEIGHT 900mm

MULTI-TIERED
SEATING BENCHES

GROUND LEVEL FLUSH TREES
PLANTERS WITH PROTECTIVE

DECORATIVE FENCE

PROPERTY LINE

ROOF LINE

PR
OP

ER
TY

 L
IN

E

PR
OP

ER
TY

 L
IN

E

CONCRETE CURB

DRIVEWAY
ENTRANCE CURB CU

PEDESTRIAN CLEARWAY

PE
DE

ST
RI

AN
 C

LE
AR

W
AY

PE
DE

ST
RI

AN
 C

LE
AR

W
AY

GAS METER

OUTLINE OF
SOIL CELLS

BELOW

EXHAUST

EXISTING SIDEWALK
TO BE RETAINED

EDGE OF BUILDING U/G

EDGE OF BUILDING U/G

 PROPOSED FLUSH PLANTER
TH PROTECTIVE DECORATIVE

FENCE
POPS SIGN

LIMIT OF WORK

EXISTING SIDEWALK
TO BE REMOVED

PEDESTRIAN CLEARWAY

TREE OPENING
WITH DECORATIVE

IRON FENCE

LB
LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

9
3
.2
0

9
3
.3
0

9
3
.1
0

9
3
.0
0

2
.0
%

2
.0
%

2
.0
% 2
.0
%

2.0%

2.0%

2.0%

2.0%

2.0%

2.0%

2.4% 2.4%

5
.0
%

3
.4
%

3.0%

2
.0
%

2
.0
%

1.4%

2
.5
%

3
.0
%

1.
8%

1.4%

1.5%

2.0%

H.P.

H.P.

2
.5
%

1.8
%

1.9
%

1.
8
%

H.P.

H.P.

H.P. H.P.

1.8% 2.8%

H.P. H.P.

H.P.

H.P.

H.P.

H.P.

H.P.

H.P. H.P. H.P. H.P.

H.P.

H.P.

H.P. H.P.

H.P. H.P.

H.P.

H.P.

H.P.

2
.0
%

2
.0
%

2
.0
%

2
.0
%

2
.0
%

2
.0
%

2
.0
%

2
.0
%

2
.0
%

2
.0
%

2
.0
%

2.0%

92.43

TC±92.36 EX.BC±92.21

92.52

EX.BC±92.23

EX.TC±92.38

EX.BC±92.25 EX.BC±91.94 EX.BC±91.46EX.BC±92.26

EX.TC±92.41

91.37

EX.BC±91.15 EX.BC±90.85

91.07

EX.BC±90.20

90.39

E
X
.±
9
0
.1
8

EX.BC±92.60

EX.BC±92.72

EX.BC±92.83

E
X
.±
9
4
.1
0

EX.±93.90 EX.±94.00

E
X
.±
9
3
.9
0

E
X
.±
9
3
.7
0

EX.±93.40EX.±93.05

EX.BC±93.04

E
X
.±
9
3
.7
0

TC±92.36 TC±91.30 TC±91.00

TC±90.35

TC±92.75

TC±92.87

TC±92.98

TC±93.07

E
X
.B
C
±
9
2
.3
4

T
C
±
9
2
.4
9

E
X
.B
C
±
9
2
.3
9

T
C
±
9
2
.5
4

E
X
.B
C
±
9
2
.4
4

T
C
±
9
2
.5
9

E
X
.B
C
±
9
2
.4
8

T
C
±
9
2
.6
3

E
X
.B
C
±
9
2
.5
3

T
C
±
9
2
.6
8

E
X
.B
C
±
9
2
.6
5

9
2
.8
1

9
2
.7
6

9
2
.7
2

9
2
.6
7

9
2
.6
2

9
2
.6
0

E
X
.B
C
±
9
2
.6
2

T
C
±
9
2
.7
7

9
2
.9
0

EX.BC±92.21

EX.BC±91.36

TC±91.39

TC±92.97

EX.BC±92.94

EX.BC±92.30

E
X
.T
C
±
9
2
. 7
3

EX.BC±92.40

TC±92.43

93.39 93.36

93.33 93.35 93.3593.33

TC±92.45

93.35

93.2593.25 93.2793.15

EX.BC±91.98

TC±92.01

EX.BC±90.78

TC±90.93

AD 91.36

EX.BC±92.50

TC±92.65

EX.BC±91.28

TC±91.43

93.30

93.22

93.30

93.3093.30 93.22

93.27

93.22

93.22

93.27

93.22

93.30

93.25

9
3
.3
0

9
3
.2
5

93.25

93.2293.22 93.22

9
2
.7
3

93.25

93.25

EX.±93.55

93.25

93.25

93.15

93.20

92.97

92.97

AD 92.63
AD 92.89

EX.±93.25

AD 93.10

AD 93.10

AD 93.18

AD 93.15

AD 93.15 AD 93.17 AD 93.17 AD 93.12

AD 93.15 AD 93.15

AD 93.12

AD 92.38 92.48

EX.±93.55

EX.±93.54

EX.±93.54

TC±93.06

EX.BC±92.91

EX.BC±93.06

TC±93.22

AD 93.10

9
3
.1
0

AD 93.11

9
3
.2
2

AD 92.88

EX.BC±93.03

TC±93.18

EX.BC±92.27

92.50

EX.BC±90.37

TC±90.52

90.99

TC±91.61TC±92.09TC±92.40

92.43 92.45 92.48 92.47 92.16 91.76 90.59

TC±92.42

92.48

TC±92.39

EX.BC±92.24

TC±92.41

EX.BC±92.26

92.46 92.48

92.4592.4492.50

EX.BC±92.28

TC±92.43

E
X
.B
C
±
9
2
.3
2

T
C
±
9
2
.4
7

PROPOSED PROPOSED PROPOSED PROPOSEDPROPOSED

EXISTING CURB

AND GUTTER

PROPOSED

CURB PER

T-600.11-1

D
R
IV
E
W
A
Y
 
E
N
T
R
A
N
C
E
 
P
E
R
 
T
-
3
1
0
.0
5
0
-
1

1
AZ502

1
AZ504

1
AZ503

4-ST

6-ST

1-ST

1-ST

25-ST

3-ST

SOUTH TOWER

NORTH TOWER

8-ST

2-ST

COURTYARD

EXISTING
HERITAGE 
BUILDING

2-ST

5-ST

21-ST

9-ST

11-ST

4-ST

POPS

7-ST

PHASE 2 PHASE 1

PHASE 2 PHASE 1

Dufferin St 

M
ilk

y 
W

ay

M
el

bo
ur

ne
 A

ve

Laneway

2.0
0 m

4.9
6 m

17
.37

 m
3.5

0 m

24
.33

 m

2.98 m21.02 m25.00 m38.09 m40.10 m1.45 m

21
.22

 m
6.3

0 m
40

.70
 m

3.5
0 m

14.36 m45.72 m

3.11 m 19.00 m 2.02 m 5.48 m

46
.79

 m

27
.52

 m

14
.98

 m

13
.47

 m

27
.83

 m

COMMUNITY
GARDEN

G
AL

LE
R

Y

1
AZ505

68.59 m

3.2
2 m

1.5
0 m

18
.50

 m
2.1

9 m
21

.38
 m

19
.33

 m
5.0

0 m

3.5
0 m

3.5
0 m

71
.72

 m

ROAD WIDENING

6.00 m

C
EN

TR
E 

O
F 

LA
N

E

BIKE PARKING
RETAIL SHORT-TERM
(8 SPACES)

12
.80

 m
15

.00
 m

20
.83

 m

FH

PHASE 2
PROPOSED DOMESTIC WATER CONNECTION,

REFER TO CIVIL DWGS

PHASE 2 - PROPOSED SANITARY 
CONTROL MH, REFER TO CIVIL DWGS

PROPOSED SIAMESE CONNECTIONS, 
REFER TO CIVIL DWGS

PROPOSED STORM CONTROL MH, 
REFER TO CIVIL DWGS

PHASE 1 
PROPOSED WATER CONNECTION, 

REFER TO CIVIL DWGS

PHASE 1
PROPOSED DOMESTIC WATER CONNECTION,
REFER TO CIVIL DWGS

12.00 m

2-ST

CL
EA

RW
AY

MI
N 

2.1
 m

CLEARWAY

MIN 2.1 m

CL
EA

RW
AY

2.1
0 m

41.54 m

SOUTH MIDRISE

87 m2

BIKE PARKING
OFFICE SHORT-TERM
(7 SPACES)

12
05

 Q
U

EE
N

 S
T.

 W

ISSUED

Contractor must check and verify all dimensions on 
the job and report any discrepancies to the architect 

before proceeding with the work.

This drawing shall not be used for construction 
purposes until signed by the consultant responsible.  

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided 
by and is the property of Sweeny & Co. Architects.
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NOTES:

1. "NO PARKING - LOADING ZONE" SIGNS TO BE PROVIDED ADJACENT TO LOADING SPACES. 

2. ACCESS DRIVEWAYS USED BY COLLECTION VEHICLES TO BE LEVEL (+/-2%) AND HAVE A MINIMUM 
VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 4.4M, A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 4.5M THROUGHOUT, AND A WIDTH OF 6M AT POINT 
OF INGRESS AND EGRESS.

3. OVERHEAD DOOR FOR THE COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 4 METRES AND 
A MINIMUM OVERHEAD CLEARANCE OF 4.4 METRES.

4. TYPE G LOADING AND STAGING AREAS TO BE LEVEL (+-2%) WITH AN UNENCUMBERED VERTICAL 
CLEARANCE OF 6.1M AND CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM OF 200MM REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB.

5. TURNING RADII ENTERING, EXITING AND TRAVELLING THROUGHOUT THE SITE AND THE TYPE G 
LOADING SPACE MUST BE MINIMUM 9.5m INSIDE AND 14m OUTSIDE.

6. GARBAGE COLLECTION STAFF NOTE:  A TRAINED ON-SITE STAFF MEMBER WILL BE AVAILABLE TO 
MANEUVER BINS FOR THE COLLECTION DRIVER AND ALSO ACT AS FLAGMAN BY CONTROLLING THE 
TRUCK, CYCLING, PEDESTRIAN AND OTHER VEHICLE MOVEMENTS IN THE AREA. THE ON-SITE STAFF WILL 
MANEUVER THE BINS OUT OF THE WAY FOR THE COLLECTION VEHICLE TO EXIT FORWARD. IN THE EVENT 
THE ON-SITE STAFF IS UNAVAILABLE AT THE TIME THE CITY COLLECTION VEHICLE ARRIVES AT THE SITE, 
THE COLLECTION VEHICLE WILL LEAVE THE SITE AND NOT RETURN UNTIL THE NEXT SCHEDULED 
COLLECTION DAY.

7. A WARNING SYSTEM TO CAUTION MOTORISTS LEAVING THE PARKING GARAGE OF HEAVY VEHICLES 
WHEN LOADING OPERATION ARE OCCURRING IS TO BE PROVIDED. THIS WARNING SYSTEM TO INCLUDE 
BOTH LIGHTS AND SIGNS. 

2022-07-15 Issued for OPA/ZBA/SPA

8. THE NON-RESIDENTIAL WASTE COMPONENT WILL ONLY SCHEDULE USE OF THE TYPE G LOADING 
SPACE ON DIFFERENT DAYS FROM THE COLLECTION DAYS OF THE RESIDENTIAL COMPONENT TO 
ENSURE THAT THE TYPE G LOADING SPACE WILL BE VACANT FOR CITYWASTE COLLECTION.

9.   THE BINS THAT WILL BE USED FOR THE NON-RESIDENTIAL WASTE WILL BE LABELLED SEPARATELY 
FROM THE BINS FOR THE RESIDENTIAL WASTE.

10. IN ALL CASES WHERE A COLLECTION VEHICLES IS REQUIRED TO DRIVE ONTO OR OVER A 
SUPPORTED STRUCTURE (SUCH AS AN UNDERGROUND PARKING GARAGE, INTAKE/OUTAKE GRILLS, ETC.) 
THE STRUCTURE MUST BE DESIGNED TO SAFELY SUPPORT A FULLY LOADED COLLECTION VEHICLE 
(35,000 KG) AND CONFORMS TO THE FOLLOWING:

A) DESIGN CODE - ONTARIO BUILDING CODE
B) DESIGN LOAD - CITY BULK LIFT VEHICLE IN ADDITIONAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS. 
C) IMPACT FACTOR - 5% FOR MAXIMUM VEHICULAR SPEEDS TO 15 km/h AND 30% FOR HIGHER SPEED.

11. ALL METAL GRATES TO HAVE MAXIMUM POROSITY OF 40mm x 10mm AT GROUND LEVEL AND 
MEETING STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS OF NOTE 10 ABOVE.

12. CONCRETE CURB, CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND ALL RESTORATION ALONG FRONTING ROADWAYS TO 
THE SITE TO COMPLY WITH CITY OF TORONTO STANDARDS. SEE LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS. 

13. DARK SKY COMPLIANT EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE SPECIFIED.

14. PEDESTRIAN-SCALED LIGHTING TO BE SPECIFIED.
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NOTES:

1. CAR PARKING COUNT: 139 RESIDENTIAL SPACES.

2. ALL LONG TERM RESIDENTIAL PARKING SPACES TO INCLUDE AN ENERGIZED
OUTLET CAPABLE OF PROVIDING LEVEL 2 CHARGING OR HIGHER TO THE 
PARKING SPACE.
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Contractor must check and verify all dimensions on 
the job and report any discrepancies to the architect 

before proceeding with the work.
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purposes until signed by the consultant responsible.  

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided 
by and is the property of Sweeny & Co. Architects.
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NOTES:

1. CAR PARKING COUNT: 93 SPACES (31 RESIDENTIAL, 62 NON RESIDENTIAL).

2. ALL LONG TERM RESIDENTIAL PARKING SPACES TO INCLUDE AN ENERGIZED
OUTLET CAPABLE OF PROVIDING LEVEL 2 CHARGING OR HIGHER TO THE 
PARKING SPACE.

3. 25% OF NON RESIDENRIAL PARKING SPACES SHALL INCLUDE AN ENERGIZED
OUTLET CAPABLE OF PROVIDING LEVEL 2 CHARGING OR HIGHER.

4. BIKE PARKING COUNT:  352 RESIDENTIAL SPACES (304 LONG TERM, 48 SHORT 
TERM); 8 NON RESIDENTIAL LONG TERM SPACES (4 COMMERCIAL, 4 FLEX).

5. 15% OF LONG-TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACES SHALL INCLUDE AN ENERGIZED 
OUTLET (120 V) ADJACENT TO THE BICYCLE RACK.

ISSUED

Contractor must check and verify all dimensions on 
the job and report any discrepancies to the architect 

before proceeding with the work.

This drawing shall not be used for construction 
purposes until signed by the consultant responsible.  

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided 
by and is the property of Sweeny & Co. Architects.
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ISSUED

Contractor must check and verify all dimensions on 
the job and report any discrepancies to the architect 

before proceeding with the work.

This drawing shall not be used for construction 
purposes until signed by the consultant responsible.  

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided 
by and is the property of Sweeny & Co. Architects.
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Contractor must check and verify all dimensions on 
the job and report any discrepancies to the architect 

before proceeding with the work.

This drawing shall not be used for construction 
purposes until signed by the consultant responsible.  

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided 
by and is the property of Sweeny & Co. Architects.
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ISSUED

Contractor must check and verify all dimensions on 
the job and report any discrepancies to the architect 

before proceeding with the work.

This drawing shall not be used for construction 
purposes until signed by the consultant responsible.  

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided 
by and is the property of Sweeny & Co. Architects.
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Contractor must check and verify all dimensions on 
the job and report any discrepancies to the architect 

before proceeding with the work.

This drawing shall not be used for construction 
purposes until signed by the consultant responsible.  

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided 
by and is the property of Sweeny & Co. Architects.
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Contractor must check and verify all dimensions on 
the job and report any discrepancies to the architect 

before proceeding with the work.

This drawing shall not be used for construction 
purposes until signed by the consultant responsible.  

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided 
by and is the property of Sweeny & Co. Architects.
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Contractor must check and verify all dimensions on 
the job and report any discrepancies to the architect 

before proceeding with the work.

This drawing shall not be used for construction 
purposes until signed by the consultant responsible.  

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided 
by and is the property of Sweeny & Co. Architects.
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Contractor must check and verify all dimensions on 
the job and report any discrepancies to the architect 

before proceeding with the work.

This drawing shall not be used for construction 
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by and is the property of Sweeny & Co. Architects.
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Contractor must check and verify all dimensions on 
the job and report any discrepancies to the architect 

before proceeding with the work.

This drawing shall not be used for construction 
purposes until signed by the consultant responsible.  

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided 
by and is the property of Sweeny & Co. Architects.
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Contractor must check and verify all dimensions on 
the job and report any discrepancies to the architect 

before proceeding with the work.

This drawing shall not be used for construction 
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This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided 
by and is the property of Sweeny & Co. Architects.
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purposes until signed by the consultant responsible.  

This drawing, as an instrument of service, is provided 
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